CH \$165.00 332752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		09/03/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONTE NIDO RESIDENTIAL CENTER, LLC		
Street Address:	27162 Sea Vista Drive		
City:	Malibu		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90265		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	RAINROCK TREATMENT CENTER, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	27162 SEA VISTA DRIVE		
City:	MALIBU		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90265		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	OLIVER-PYATT CENTERS, LLC		
Street Address:	6150 SW 76TH STREET		
City:	MIAMI		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33143		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3327529	RAINROCK		
Registration Number:	2612460	MONTE NIDO		
Serial Number:	85890731	MONTE NIDO MANHATTAN		
Serial Number:	85890756	MONTE NIDO AT LAUREL HILL		
Registration Number:	3798226	OLIVER-PYATT CENTERS RECOVERY BEGINS NOW		
Serial Number:	86073292	OLIVER-PYATT CENTERS		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0371

900336844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668.155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks 09-03-2015 (executed)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks 09-03-2015 (executed)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks 09-03-2015 (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0372

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of September 3, 2015 (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, as collateral agent (in such capacity, including any successor thereto, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties under that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of December 20, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by and among MONTE NIDO RESIDENTIAL CENTER, LLC, a California limited liability company, RAINROCK TREATMENT CENTER, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company and OLIVER-PYATT CENTERS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each a "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Collateral Agent. Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2013 at Reel 5179, Frame 0496, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by such Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by such Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Maryland corporation

By: ______ Name: Scott Leff

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

Grantor	Country/State	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Rainrock Treatment Center, L.L.C.	United States of America	RAINROCK	3,327,529	10/30/2007
Monte Nido Residential Center, LLC	United States of America	MONTE NIDO	2,612,460	08/27/2002
Monte Nido Residential Center, LLC	United States of America	MONTE NIDO MANHATTAN	85890731	03/29/2013
Monte Nido Residential Center, LLC	United States of America	MONTE NIDO AT LAUREL HILL	85890756	03/29/2013
Oliver-Pyatt Centers, LLC	United States of America	Oliver-Pyatt Centers. Recovery begins now.	3,798,226	06/08/2010
Oliver-Pyatt Centers, LLC	United States of America	Oliver-Pyatt Centers	86,073,292	09/24/2013

51391915v2

RECORDED: 09/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0375